
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.158
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STEEL SECTOR IN BIHAR


158. Prof. Manoj Kumar Jha:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the development of the steel sector in Bihar; and

(b) the details of development of capacity, capacity utilisation, production, foreign investment, etc. in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a)&(b): Details on capacity, production and capacity utilisation of crude steel in Bihar during last three years is given below. List of Crude steel units operating in Bihar is at Annexure.


 Steel being a deregulated sector, specific decisions regarding setting up of the steel plants, modernisation and expansion of the steel plants are taken by individual steel companies/investors based on commercial considerations and market dynamics.

*****


Period
(Year)

Bihar - Crude Steel
Capacity
(in mt)

Production
(in mt)

Capacity
Utilization (%)

2019-20 0.803 0.540 67
2020-21 0.830 0.465 56
2021-22 0.812 0.529 65

Source: Joint Plant Committee(JPC); mt=million tonnes


ANNEXURE

List of Crude Steel Units in Bihar for FY 2021-22

PLANT NAME CAPACITY
(in '000 tonnes)

1.  BALAJI MINISTEELS & ROLLING MILLS PVT. LTD. 59
2.  BHOLA RAM STEELS PVT. LTD. 15
3.  DADIJI STEELS PVT. LTD. 90
4.  DINA IRON AND STEEL LTD. 59
5.  DINA METALS LTD. 115
6.  GANESH FOUNDRY AND CASTINGS LTD. 20
7.  J G FOUNDRY LTD. 91
8.  JAI MANGLA STEELS PVT. LTD. 18
9.  KAMPER CONCAST LTD. 49
10.  NEEL KAMAL STEELS PVT. LTD. 198
11.  PATWARI STEELS PVT. LTD. 33
12.  TRIVENI SMELTERS PVT. LTD. 66

 Source : JPC
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